CH \$40.00 061130 10904094

Docket No.: 153667 MG (GEM-0153)

FORM PTO-1585 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER	≀ SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
OMB No. 0551-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	PATEN'	TS ONL	_Y	Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings → → → ▼	7 V	▼ .	▼			
To the Director of the United States F 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Weijun Shen Minfeng Xu Bu-Xin Xu	Patent and Trademark Offi	2. Name a Name:	ord the attached original address of rece General Electric Co Address:	eiving party(ies):		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No					
3. Nature of conveyance:		<u> </u>				
☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐	Merger Change of Name	Street A	ddress: 1 River R	oad		
Other Correct Notice of Recorda	tion at 015274/0078	City: Sc	henectady	State: NY	ZIP: <u>12345</u>	
Execution Date: 10/21/2004; 10/21/200	4; 10/21/2004	Additional n	ame(s) & address(e	s) attached? 🗀 Ye		
 Application number(s) or patent num If this document is being filed together 	` '	ı, the executio	on date of the appli	ication is:	<u> </u>	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	•	B.	Patent No.(s)			
10/904,094 October 22, 2004				٠,		
	Additional numbers attac	ched? C	∕es ⊠_No			
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail		6. Total nu	mber of application	ns and patents invo	lved: 1	
Name: Philmore H. Colburn II, Reg.	No. 35,101	7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40,00		
Internal Address: Cántor Colburn L	LP	. 🗀 Enci		or insufficiency sh	ould be	
		⊠ Auth	orized to be charg	ed to deposit accou	unt	
Street Address: 55 Griffin Road South		8. Deposit	account number:			
		<u>06-1130</u>	··-· -			
City: Bloomfield Stat	te: CT ZIP: 06002		·	ge If paying by deposit a	ccount)	
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT	USE THIS SPAC	<u> </u>			
To the best of my knowledge and bel of the original document. James J. Merrick, Reg. No. 43,801	lief, the foregoing inform	ation is true a	and correct and any	y attached copy is a February 2, 20		
Name of Person Signing	— / Kinn	Signature	gener-	Date	05	
	of pages including cover si	, - ,		9 Date		

RightFax

10/25/04 10:45 PAGE 004/004

Fax Server

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08

Stylesheet Version v02

10/22/2004 800014378

APPLICATION NUMBER SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT 10/904094 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Exacution Date		
Wellun Shen	2004-10-21		
Mingfeng Xu	2004-10-21		
Bu-Xin Xu	2004-10-21		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postel Code
General Electric Company	1 River Road			NEW YORK	12345

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 8602860115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 023413

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: James J. Merrick DATE SIGNED: 2004-10-22

Total Attachments: 4

source=assignmentp1.tif

source=assignmentp2.tif

source=assignmentp3.tif

source=assignmentp4.tlf

PATENT

REEL: 015646 FRAME: 0842

1

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Weijun Shen of 3034 Author Drive, Florence, SC 29501 Minfeng Xu of 717 Rice Hope Cove, Florence, SC 29501; and Bu-Xin of 511 Prestwick Drive, Florence, SC 29501,

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled **Method and Apparatus for Passive Shimming of Magnets** GE Docket Number 153667MG.

\times	executed concurrently herewith, or	
	filed on [date] having Serial Number [Serial Number	ľ

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 015646 FRAME: 0843

2

Inventor 1

Weijun Shen

County of

Detale , 2008, before me personally came the above named

Weijun Shen to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.



Carolyn P. Wasko Notary Public, State of South Carolina My Commission Expires Jan. 20, 2009

REEL: 015646 FRAME: 0844

3

Inventor 2

Minfeng Xu

Date: 10/21/04

State of Jowel / alphna SS

County of _

This 21 day of Deta

 $_{20}$, before me personally came the above named

Minfeng Xu to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own

free will for the purposes therein set forth.

(hole) (Not

Notary Public

Carolyn R Wasko

Notary Public, State of South Carolina My Commission Expires Jan. 20, 2009



4

Inventor 3

Bu-Kin Xu.

Date: _____

Bu-Xin Xu

State of Louth (proling. SS

County of _

This 21st day of 1 tales

 $\underline{}$, 20 $\underline{\partial \mathscr{L}}$, before me personally came the above named

Bu-Xin Xu to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

LOSS PARTY.

(Notary Public)

Garolyn P, Wasko Notary Public, State of South Carolina My Gommission Expires Jan. 20, 2009